@: Jane‘,Wlley - (appomtment) | -
(FORM UPDATED: 08/11/2010)

WISCONSIN STATE LEGISLATURE ...
PUBLIC HEARING - COMMITTEE RECORDS

- 2007-08

(session year)

Senate

(Assembly, Senate or Joint)

Committee on ... Environment and Natural
Resources (SC-ENR)

COMMITTEE NOTICES ...

> Commitiee Reports ... CR
> Executive Sessions ... ES

> Public Hearings ... PH

INFORMATION COLLECTED BY COMMITTEE FOR AND AGAINST PROPOSAL

> Appointments . Appt (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)

> Clearinghouse Rules ... CRule (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)

> Hearing Records ... HR ... bills and resolutions (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)
(ab = Assembly Bill) (ar = Assembly Resolution) (ajr = Assembly Joint Resolution)
(sb = Senate Bill) (sr = Senate Resolution) (sjr = Senate Joint Resolution)

> Miscellaneous ... MISC

* Contents organized for archiving by: Mike Barman (LRB) (June/2014)



Senate
Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Wiley, Jane, of Wausau, as a member of the Natural Resources Board, to serve for the
term ending May 1, 2009.

July 14, 2004 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

Dan Johnson
Committce Clerk



Senate L
Record of Committee Proceedings -

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Wlley, J ane, of Wausau, as a member of the Natural Resources Board, to serve for the
term ending May 1, 2009

- January 08, 2007 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.
~ January 18, 2007 EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD -
Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, erch Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent: (O) None.

Moved by Senator Jauch, seconded by Senator erch that Wiley,
Jane be recommended for conﬁrmatlon ‘ .

Ayes: (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Noes:  (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

- £lizabeth Bier ‘

Committee Clerk




Vote Record

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date: __\ /1% Jo7
BHeNERTer ) ey — Apgiinkimeict o
Moved by: /A A Seconded by: (/(/v(/(
Motion: J A LC[)W\MMZL%@{ 2 Yg}WMaﬂ—-

Senator Neal Kedzie

Committee Member No Absent  Not Voting
Senator Mark Miller, Chair u
Senator Robert Jauch D
Senator Robert Wirch D
O
u

Oooooan
OoOooOood

Senator Dale Schultz

o HER REE

Totals:

O Motion Carried OO0 Motion Failed
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GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

July 8, 2004

‘To the Honorable, the Senate:
I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do-appoint
Jane Wiley to be a northern area representative of the Natural Resources Board to

serve a term expiring May 1, 2009.

Ms. Wiley will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any
way they can.

Respectfully submitted,

overnor

JED:AW

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢+ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE. WL.US
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JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR .
STATE OF WISCONSIN

July 8, 2004

Ms. Jane Wiley
2400 Park Road
Wausau, WI 54401

Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to my administration
and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

Doyle
overnor

JED:AW

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW. WISGOV.STATE.WL.US



GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:
MAILING ADDRESS:

 E-MAIL ADDRESS:
RESIDES IN:

TELEPHONE:
APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

- Jane Wiley

2400 Park Road
Wausau, WI 54401

WileydiVes@aol.com
Wausau, WI

(715) 359-2475 (w)
(715) 359-2475 (h)

Natural Resources Board
northern area representative

A term to expire May 1, 2009
Stephen Willett
Yes

July 8, 2004

July 7, 2004

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 *

WWW. WISGOV.STATE.WL.US






James R. Morgan
Chairman

Paul M. Holzem

David L. McRoberts

Dorothy C. Johnson

Richard Warch

STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capitol square at:

44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
phone; 608/266-8123

fax; 608/264-9319
ethics@ethics.state.wi.us
http://ethics.state.wi.us

Roth Judd
Director

Send’re Committee Members;

The attached S’ra’rerhen’r of Economic Interests is provided with regard
to the individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim

Doyle.

Nominee:
Date:

Jane Wiley
7/13/04

Sincerely, .
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD



R IN 715-355-7292 TO: 16082677888 PR3

-8-21 11:15 FROM:WILEY DIVES
JUL-8-2Ra4 TS

Jul, 8. 7004 10:24AM

Mail gr fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 E, Mifflin St., Suite 601, Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fox: (608) 264-9319 .

- Statement of Economic Interests

Flied In 2004 for calendar year 2003 e [© (D
U s
Name: . ‘ '
Wiley  Tawne
(last name, first name & Initlal) JUL 9 2004
State
position: SR B‘aar)‘ -
(held or xought) (include agancy, division, branch or district, if applicable) STATE ETH ‘ CS BO AR D
FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIY

St have queatlont? For priority yervice asnd am e-mall to: pthlosfethica.state. wi.us; otherwise le3ve & detalied message at (BDB) 288-8115

_ Atloch additlonal pag 5 _

As of December 31 2003

e bt et i e Sty bt 4 - L=

lsconsm governmental secunhes, and mutual and money

1. LlstSTOCKSBONDS Ilrmted partners ibs,

. _market funds you ar your family held {minimum $5,000). . )
j Type of gecurity - "V~ ona Amount - /" ohe

stnckd Wisconsin | eoutual of
option/ imited | govemmentsl] money | $50000 | Morethan

Name of gecurity fufures | bond | partnership ] security 1okt fund Iess | $50,000

thwwi%ﬁup\wemmg v | T =2
LAY S ~ G P rreld C/\\MP.Q’\.%,),\. 2

-

2. List BUSINESSES and mcoms-mooucmc REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had 8 10% of greater

__ownership interest, )
Name of businass (If any) or business activily, ] If real estate, fat )
or adiress of real astats Murigipality State Caunty Degcribe nature of busingss |
j\) o V\L , )
i 7]
& For each genaral partnership or non-Wisconsin entity yout listed in Itom #2, list the GENERAL
PARTNERS or the OFFICERS and DIRECTORS.
[Busines ~___Partners, or officers and direstors Oty State
b) For each enterprise you listed In ltem #2 thatis an unmcorporawd business, a subchapter 8
corporation, a service corporation (§C), a limited liability company (LLC), a partnership, or income-
producing real estate, list BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBBYISTS that were CUSTOMERS,
CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2008.
Businetses, organizations, lobbyists that were customers, cllents, of tanunts City State”]
-~ NA .
. - —d

8. Listthe speciic location of WlSCONSlN REAL ESTATE in whlch you or your family had an interest (except
_your princlpal residence and reaf estate whose location yau listed in item ZL

TNATURE OF INTEREST

LOCATION OF PROPERTY
{own, lease, option,
| Street addross or fire numbar Mupicipality Coynty 1. sasement, land contract)




JUL-8-2084 11:16 FROM:WILEY DIVES R IN ?15- 55~ 7293 TO: 16682677868

Jul, ¥ 2004 1UI£OAM NO. 147Dt 4
4. List ORGANIZATIONS of which you or a family member was an OFFICER or DIRECTOR,
Buzinegs or organization City Stata Positian
Fuende o6 Riw Mpeonstair. 1 adawsqu Q)_L___%W‘_.éo‘[»_hf_gi 0
cﬂn‘c\QTYM waters Madrcin us\ OAVA
[Wavley Ringnecles W g ok Wy Soard

5. List ORGANIZATIONS THAT AUTHORIZED YOU OR A FAMILY MEMBER TO REPRESENT THEM in their deal—
_ings with others as an attorneyv-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or representahve untess listed In item 4 or 7).

[ Business gr organization City State ]
WVown e
_— .. .o - I
6. List CREDITORS to which you or your family cwed $5,000 or mare,
: - *“/" one

) $50,000 More
Crediter City State or less than
Yomne $50,000

PR ——— N

For calendar year 2003

e

List your and your family’s EMPLOYERS ($1 000 or more of mcome) In 2003.
Name of employer

_ Nature of amployer's business

{H{ Stale of Wisconsin, identify agency or institution) . City State
: - : BT ST
.. - . —
8. List OTHER SOURCES from which you or your family received INCOME of $1 000 or mare [n 2003.
Saurce of iIncome , City Stste
Ma i 2 oct monts cae (—
[lad12. EXE- Rekiroment Ponstion AL A da to]
L Soecial  Secnyily . .
9. Listindividuals and organizations that provided you with ENTERTAINMENT or GIFTS (more than $50) In 2003,
Name. of providsr City State
| Name - . ]
Nowne .

40, List, for 2003, sources of HONORARIA and payment of EXPENSES refated to your state government

duties (more than $50) nat previously reported to the Ethics Board.
Amount of
honorarlum

Approximate

value of axpgnges Circumstances of receipt

Payer Noawe

| have read the accompanying instructions and certily that the information contained in this Statement of Economic Interests is true,
cormplete, and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. If any part has been left blank, ) have done so

intentionally because there is nothing to report.
Daytime phone# 115~ 354 241 &

'\cwt—bolk/

1-8-04 wlayAdwese ad\ . com

Signature of person filing

Date

E-mall address

The information sought in this form is required by §§19.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Stalutes. Failure to file a completed farm may result
in g forfeifure of up 1o $500. Staternents of Economic Interests are apen for public inspection. The Ethics Board will notify you of the
identity of any person wha examines your Statement. In accordance with §15.04(1)(m), Wisconsin Stalutes, the Ethics Board states
that no personally identifiable infarmnatian Is likely to bé usad for purposes other than those for which it is oouected

En1. For use in 2004 (Rev. 10:03



JUL-13-2864 12:49 FROM:WILEY DIVES R IN 715-355-7298 TO: 16882649319

JANE WILEY ,
FINANCIAL HOLDINGS AS OF JULY 12, 2004.

Brokerage Account, Wayne Hummer Investments, Chicago, IL

Name of Security Type of Security ‘$50.00 or More than
. less $50.000
Washington Mutual _
Investors Fund A Mutual Fund X
Bell South - Stock =~ | . X
. Chévron Texaco Corp Stock |
Gillette Co | Stock
NCR Corp » Stock
SBC Comrfxunications - Stock , X

Verizon Communications  Stock X

“Wayne Hummer Core

Portfolio Fund Mutual Fund X
Bristol Myers Squibb Stock X
Campbell Soup Co Stock X
Procter & Gamble Co Stock X
Davis NY Venture

Fund B Mutual Fund : X
Franklin Templeton Fund )

Small Mid Cap Growth A Mutual Fund - X
Mupnder Funds :

NetNet Fund B Mutual Fund X

Putnam Health Sciences
Trust B Mutual Fund X



JUL-13-2294 12:48 FROM:WILEY DIVES R IN 715-355-7298

Wisconsin Deferred Compensation Account

Name of Security Type of Security

T. Rowe Price
International Stock Fund Mutual Fund
Fidelity Contrafund Mutual Fund

Federal US Government
Securities Fund 2-5 yrs, Mutual Fund

TO: 16882649319

$50.000 or  More than

less

$50.000

Jane Wiley
Page 2
Financial Holdings

P.3






Page 1 of 3

Bier, Beth

From: Anne Sayers [anne@conservationvoters.org]
Sent:  Tuesday, January 16, 2007 12:19 PM

To: ‘Anne Sayers' '

Subject: Conservation NOW: Week of January 15, 2007

Conservation Notices of the Week

Week of January 15, 2007
2007 -2008 Legislative Session

This Week's Notices:

 Support Natural Resource Board Nominees
o Support (with changes) JR7AB 1/JR7SB 1: Ethic Reform
o Support LRB 0361: Ethical Employment '

Support Natural Resource Board Nominees

The Wisconsin League of Conservation Voters urges you to support the appointments of John Welter,
Jane Wiley, and Dave Clausen to the Natural Resources Board (NRB), which will be up for a vote in the
Senate Natural Resources Committee on Thursday.

Holding votes on NRB nominees within six months of the Governor’s appointment is a component of the
- Hunter, Angler, Trapper Bill of Rights, which was recently selected as one of four priorities by
Wisconsin’s conservation community for this legislative session. While these particular appointments
are far older than six months, we are pleased to see a straight up or down vote finally being taken. In
addition, we support the appointment of John Welter, Jane Wiley and Dave Clausen. Each of these
individuals has the natural resource knowledge and background to provide beneficial input to the NRB.

Support (with changes) JR7AB 1/JR7SB 1: Ethics Reform
The Wisconsin League of Conservation Voters urges you to support JR7AB 1 only with the following
recommended changes, which is before the Assembly Judiciary and Ethics Committee on Tuesday and to

1187007






JAN-17-2007 11:86 FROM:WILEY DIVES R IN 715-355-7298 TO: 16882665087 P.1 -

nge\f e Wt “»ef

Jane Wiley r‘egg‘c@\Qd oot
- 2400 Park Road | <,
Wausau, WI 54401 Jaun 2¢4.
715-359-2475
FAX 715-355-7298 |

wileydives@aol.com

To: Sena\w Mi\ler
FAX: 608-266-5087
From: Jane Wiley
Date: i{-\i-o1

" This fax contains _3 _pages including this transmission
page. |

Baclogt 5 wey YeSumt M tase W oa | ledtt

2" N
W Nov when e ureiMd 2 gemas aqs S
wot- reacdily quar\alle.
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JAN-17-2007 11:96 FROM:WILEY DIVES R IN 715-355-72598 T0: 16882665487

Jane Wiley
2400 Park Road
Wausaun, WI 54401
715-359-2475
wileydives@AQOL.com

Resident

¢ Town of Rib Mountain, Marathon County

Education

e Monmouth College, TL B.A. Biology

e Tufts University, MA M.S. Zoology

® University of Wisconsin, Madison M.A. Guidance and Counseling
Elected Positions

e Alderman, City of Madison 1970-73

Introduced original bicycle path legislation
Led opposition to DoT proposal to condemn part of UW Arboretum for Beltline
expansion ‘
e County Board Marathon County 1976-1986
Relevant Committee:
Soil and Water Conservation
Committee 1976-1986

Relevant Appointments

e Rustic Roads Boatd 1974-1977
Appointed by Secretary of DoT

e Governor’s Bicentennial Bicycle Council1976-1981
Vice-Chairman
Appointed by Governor Lucey
The task force began the process of the statewide bicycle trail system
@ DNR Stewardship Advisory Council 1994-2001
First Chairman of the Council 1994-1996
Both appointments by Secretary George Meyer

P.2
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* Marathon County Civic Corporation 1998—2000
Entity that oversees the working relationship between Rib Mountain State Park,
Marathon County and the private ski hill operator.

‘Relevant Organizations/Membership

» Friends of Rib Mountain State Park 1993-present
First President of organization 1993-1996

Fund-raiser 1993-2004
* Gathering Waters Conservancy 1995-present
. Board Member 1995-1998
* North Central conservancy Trust 1999-present
* Wausau Ringnecks Hunting Club - 1987-1994
. 1998.present
* Board Member 2003-present
*  Wausau Skeet and Trap Club 2001-present
* Natural Resources Foundation 2002-present

Relevant Recognition

* Madison Orchids and Onions Awards late 1970’s
“Orchid” for successfully opposing Beltline expansion through edge of Arboretum.

*  Wausau YWCA Woman of the Year 1998

Award for activities at Rib Mountain State Park and for professional work with low-income,
minority, disabled and non-traditional college-bound students,

Other Interests and Activities

¢ 1am a hunter and angler and have held Wisconsin hunting and fishing licenses for
over 30 years.
* PSIA Certified Ski Instructor ‘
* PADI Certified Scuba Divemaster
1 especially enjoy underwater photography






Jane Wiley
2400 Park Road
Wausau, WI 54401
715-359-2475
wileydives@AOL.com

Restdent

e Town of Rib Mountain, Marathon County

Education

e Monmouth College, IL ‘B.A. Biology

e Tufts University, MA M.S. Zoology

¢ University of Wisconsin, Madison M_.A. Guidance and Counseling
Elected Positions

e Alderman, City of Madison 1970-73

Introduced original bicycle path legislation

Led opposition to DoT proposal to condemn part of UW Arboretum for Beltline
‘ expansion ‘
¢ County Board Marathon County - 1976-1986

Relevant Committee:

Soil and Water Conservation

Committee _ 1976-1986
Relevant Appointments
e Rustic Roads Board - 1974-1977

‘Appointed by Secretary of DoT

e Governor’s Bicentennial Bicycle Council1976-1981
Vice-Chairman
Appointed by Governor Lucey
The task force began the process of the statewide bicycle trail system

e DNR Stewardship Advisory Council ' 1994-2001
First Chairman of the Council 1994-1996
Both appointments by Secretary George Meyer



e Marathon County Civic Corporation 1998-2000
Entity that oversees the working relationship between Rib Mountain State Park,
Marathon County and the private ski hill operator. I resigned when the
Corporation endorsed the operator’s proposal to use Park land to develop private
ski hill rental housing. ’

Relevant Organizations/Membership

e Friends of Rib Mountain State Park 1993-present
First President 1993-1996
Fund-raiser 1993 to present

e Gathering Waters Land Trust 1999-present
Board member 1995-1998

o North Central Conservancy Trust. 1999-present

® Wausau Ringnecks Hunting Club 1987-1994

_ 1998-present .

Relevant Recognition '

® Mad1son Orchids and Onions Award late 1970°s
Award for successfully opposing beltline expansmn through Arboretum

© Wausau YMCA Woman of the Year 1998
Award for activities at Rib Mountain State Park and recognition for professional
work with low income, minority and disabled college-bound students

Jane Wiley
DNR Board Appointment



